

State of Tennessee
Department of Environment and Conservation
Division of Solid Waste Management
William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 14th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

TSD-FDS						
REPORT YEAR	OFFICE USE ON					

U.S. EPA ID NUMBER

TSDR ANNUAL FEE SHEET

	1021	11 11 1	J.12 1 22										
PART 1	- TREATMENT	AND	STORAG	E IS THIS	A FEDERAL FAC	ILITY?	YES	N	0				
	AD A PERMIT OR C									TMENT OF	R		
	PART 1 APPLY TO				•		JOINI LLI	ILI AKI	•		YES	NO	
ARE I	HAZARDOUS WASTI	ES RE	CEIVED FRO	OM OFFSITE (OTH	IER THAN FROM	CONTIGUO	US PROF	PERTIES)	?		YES	NO	LINE 1
DO YO	OU HAVE A PERMIT	, INTE	RIM STATUS	OR OTHER ENFO	ORCEABLE DOCL	JMENT FOR	R TREATI	MENT OP	ERATIONS	S?	YES	NO	LINE 1A
DO YO	OU HAVE A PERMIT	, INTE	RIM STATUS	OR OTHER ENFO	ORCEABLE DOCL	JMENT FOR	≀ STORA	GE OPER	ATIONS?		YES	NO	LINE 1B
ENTE	R TOTAL CONSTRU	JCTED	DESIGN CA	PACITY (GALLON	S PER DAY) FOR	TREATMEN	NT OPER	ATIONS					LINE 2
ENTE	R TOTAL CONSTRU	JCTED	DESIGN CA	PACITY (GALLON	IS) FOR STORAGI	E OPERATIO	ONS						LINE 3
DO YO	OU HAVE ONLY ONE	≣ STOI	RAGE UNIT	THAT IS LESS THA	AN 10,000 GALLO	NS WHICH	RECEIVE	ES WAST	ES ONLY	FROM	YES	NO	LINE 4
<i>If</i> ▶ HAZ	IF LINE 1 IS YES AND LINE 2 IS GREATER THAN ZERO, ENTER \$11,700 ON LINE 5 IF LINE 1 IS NO AND LINE 1A IS YES, ENTER \$7,000 ON LINE 5 IF LINE 1 IS YES AND LINE 1A IS YES, ENTER \$11,700 ON LINE 5							LINE 5					
IF LINE 5 IS GREATER THAN ZERO, ENTER \$0 ON LINE 6 IF LINE 4 IS YES AND LINE 5 IS ZERO, ENTER \$0 ON LINE 6 IF LINE 1 IS NO AND LINE 4 IS NO AND LINE 5 IS ZERO, ENTER \$4,700 ON LINE 6 IF LINE 1 IS YES AND LINE 4 IS NO AND LINE 5 IS ZERO, ENTER \$9,350 ON LINE 6 IF LINE 1B IS YES, LINE 1 IS NO, LINE 3 IS ZERO AND LINE 5 IS ZERO, ENTER \$4,700 ON LINE 6 IF LINE 1B IS YES, LINE 1 IS YES, LINE 3 IS ZERO AND LINE 5 IS ZERO, ENTER \$9,350 ON LINE 6 HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE BASE FEE							LINE 6						
TABLE - I USE TABLE-I TO DETERMINE YOUR HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT CATEGORY FEE FOR LINE 7:													
	2 (GPD) IS: •	0	1 – 5,000	5,001 – 10,000	10,001 – 50,000	50,001 –10		100,001 –		500,001 -	- 1,000,000	OVER 1	,000,000
ENTER A	AMOUNT ON LINE	\$0	\$2,850	\$3,550	\$4,250	\$5,00	00	\$5,7	700	\$6	,400	\$7,	100
	AMOUNT ON LINE 1 1 IS YES:	\$0	\$5,700	\$7,100	\$8,550	\$9,95	50	\$11,·	400	\$12	2,800	\$14	,250
► HAZ	► HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT CATEGORY FEE FROM TABLE-I ABOVE:\$								LINE 7				
TABLE	- II USE TAI	BLE-II	TO DETERM	IINE YOUR HAZAR	RDOUS WASTE ST	TORAGE CA	ATEGOR	Y FEE FO	R LINE 8	ı			
IF LINE 3	3 (GAL) IS: ▶	0	1 – 5,000	5,001 – 10,000	10,001 – 50,000	50,001 –10	00,000	100,001 –	- 500,000	500,001 -	- 1,000,000	OVER 1	,000,000
	AMOUNT ON LINE 1 IS NO:	\$0	\$1,450	\$2,150	\$4,250	\$5,00	00	\$5,70	00	\$6	5,400	\$7,	100
	AMOUNT ON LINE : 1 IS YES:	\$0	\$2,850	\$4,250	\$8,550	\$9,95	50	\$11, ₄	400	\$12	2,800	\$14	,250
► HAZ	ARDOUS WAS	TE S	TORAGE	CATEGORY F	EE FROM TABLE	E-II ABOVE:			\$				LINE 8
► ADD	LINES 5 THRO)UGH	18						\$				LINE 9
<i>17</i>	F LINE 1 IS NO, ENT F LINE 1 IS YES, EN	TER TI	HE AMOUNT	FOF LINE 9 OR \$3:	32,000, WHICHEVE	ER IS LESS,	, ON LINE	≣ 10 AND (LINE 10

SITE, BUSINESS, OR INSTALLATION NAME

U.S. EPA ID NUMBER		SITE, BUSINESS, OR INSTALLATION NAME							
PART 2 – DISPOSAL									
IF YOU HAD A PERMIT OR OTHER ENFORCEABLE DOCUMENT OR INTERIM STATUS FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATIONS AT YOUR FACILITY DURING THE REPORTING YEAR, YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS PART. IF YOU DID NOT, GO TO PART 3								LINE 11	
LANDFILLS – ENTER REMAININ	NG DESIGN CAPACIT	Y (ACRE FEET)		Ī					LINE 12
WASTE PILES – ENTER REMAI	NING DESIGN CAPA	CITY (ACRE FEET)							LINE 13
IMPOUNDMENTS - ENTER REI	MAINING DESIGN CA	PACITY (ACRE FEET)							LINE 14
LAND APPLICATIONS – ENTER	REMAINING DESIGN	N CAPACITY (ACRES)							LINE 15
INJECTION WELLS – ENTER PI	ERMITTED DESIGN (CAPACITY (GALLONS PER	DAY)						LINE 16
IF LINE 11 IS "NONE – NA" IF LINE 11 IS "NON-COMM IF LINE 11 IS "COMMERCIA IF LINE 11 IS "NONE – NA"	ERCIAL", ENTER \$8,0	000 ON LINE 17							
► HAZARDOUS WASTE D	ISPOSAL BASE	FEE			\$				LINE 17
MULTIPLY LINE 12 BY \$700 FO	R NON-COMMERCIA	L OR BY \$1,400 FOR COM	MERCIAL		\$				LINE 18
MULTIPLY LINE 13 BY \$700 FO	R NON-COMMERCIA	L OR BY \$1,400 FOR COM	MERCIAL		\$				LINE 19
MULTIPLY LINE 14 BY \$700 FO	R NON-COMMERCIA	L OR BY \$1,400 FOR COM	MERCIAL		\$				LINE 20
MULTIPLY LINE 15 BY \$700 FOR NON-COMMERCIAL OR BY \$1,400 FOR COMMERCIAL \$						LINE 21			
MULTIPLY LINE 16 BY \$1.50 FOR NON-COMMERCIAL OR BY \$1.50 FOR COMMERCIAL \$						LINE 22			
ADD LINES 17 THROUG	H 22				\$				LINE 23
IF LINE 11 IS "NONE – NA", ENTER \$0 ON LINE 24 AND ON LINE 51 If LINE 11 IS "NON-COMMERCIAL", ENTER THE AMOUNT ON LINE 23 OR \$22,500 WHICHEVER IS SMALLER ON LINE 24 AND ON LINE 51 IF LINE 11 IS "COMMERCIAL", ENTER THE AMOUNT ON LINE 23 OR \$75,000 WHICHEVER IS SMALLER ON LINE 24 AND ON LINE 51									
► TOTAL HAZARDOUS W	ASTE DISPOSA	LFEE			\$				LINE 24
PART 3 – POST CLOSURE									
IF YOU HAD A PERMIT OR OTHER REPORTING YEAR, YOU MUST C				TIVITIE	S AT YOUR F	ACILIT	Y DURING	3 THE	
ENTER NUMBER OF ACTIVE PE	ERMITS, ORDERS, O	R OTHER ENFORCEABLE	DOCUMENTS FOR POST	CLOS	URE				LINE 25
ENTER NUMBER OF REMEDIAT	TION SYSTEMS CON	DUCTING ACTIVE REMED	ATION						LINE 26
MULTIPLY LINE 25 BY \$3,600 AND ENTER ON LINE 27 POST CLOSURE BASE FEE						LINE 27			
MULTIPLY LINE 26 BY \$1,200 AND ENTER ON LINE 28 REMEDIATION SYSTEM FEE						LINE 28			
ADD LINES 27 AND 28, AND ENTER THE AMOUNT ON LINE 29 AND ON LINE 52									
TOTAL HAZARDOUS W		OSURE FEE			\$				LINE 29
PART 4 - CORRECTIVE ACTION IF YOU CONDUCTED CORRECTIVE ACTION ACTIVITIES AT YOUR FACILITY DURING THE REPORTING YEAR, YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS PART. IS YOUR FACILITY REIMBURSING THE STATE PURSUANT TO A DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE / STATE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR COSTS INCURRED BY THE STATE FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION ACTIVITIES? (IF YES, GO TO PART 5, IF NO, YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS PART)									
							LINE 30		
DID YOU CONDUCT ANY	DID YOU CONDUCT ANY CONFIRMATORY SAMPLING?						LINE 31		
OF THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES DURING THE	RCRA FACILITY INV	ESTIGATION?					YES	NO	LINE 32
REPORTING YEAR?	CORRECTIVE MEAS	SURES?					YES	NO	LINE 33
	INTERIM MEASURE	S?					YES	NO	LINE 34

U.S. EPA ID NUMBER	SITE, BUSINESS, OR INSTAL	LATION NAME			
PART 4 – CORRECTIVE ACTION (CONTINUE	ED)				
If YOU ANSWERED YES TO ANY OF THE LINE IF NOT, ENTER \$0 ON LINE 35	S (30 THROUGH LINE 34),	ENTER \$6,000 ON	LINE 35		
CORRECTIVE ACTION ACTIVITIES BASE	E FEE		\$		LINE 35
If LINE 31 IS YES, ENTER \$2,400 ON LINE 36 IF LINE 31 IS NO, ENTER \$0 ON LINE 36					
CONFIRMATORY SAMPLING FEE			\$		LINE 36
If LINE 32 IS YES, ENTER \$4,800 ON LINE 37 IF LINE 32 IS NO, ENTER \$0 ON LINE 37					
► RCRA FACILITY INVESTIGATION FEE			\$		LINE 37
If LINE 33 IS YES, ENTER \$3,600 ON LINE 38 IF LINE 33 IS NO, ENTER \$0 ON LINE 38					
CORRECTIVE MEASURES FEE			\$		LINE 38
If line 34 IS YES, ENTER \$2,400 ON LINE 39 IF LINE 34 IS NO, ENTER \$0 LINE 39					
► INTERIM MEASURES FEE			\$		LINE 39
ADD LINES 35 THROUGH 39 AND ENTER ON LIN			σ Γ		LINE 40
TOTAL CORRECTIVE ACTION FEE			Ф		LINE 40
PART 5 – TIPPING FEES (POUNDS = KILO					
IF YOU ANSWERED "YES" TO LINE 1, YOU MUST CON	IPLETE THIS PART (IF YOU	U DID NOT, GO TO) PART 6).		
ENTER THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF HAZARDOUS WAS	TE (IN POUNDS) YOU REC	EIVED FROM OFF	SITE		LINE 41
ENTER THE AMOUNT OF LINE 41 (IN POUNDS) THA EXCHANGE (T30), DISTILLATION (T54), SOLVENT RI METALS RECOVERY, AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE	ECOVERY (T63), LEAD SME				LINE 42
ENTER THE AMOUNT OF LINE 41 (IN POUNDS) THA LEAD ACID BATTERIES (ENTER THIS AMOUNT ONL					LINE 43
ADD LINES 42 AND 43 EXEMPTIONS TO TIPPING FEES					LINE 44
SUBTRACT LINE 44 FROM LINE 41					LINE 45
TABLE - III USE TABLE-III TO DETERMINE YO	OUR TIPPING FEE FOR EN	TRY ON LINES 46	AND 54:		
IF LINE 45 (LBS) IS: ▶ 0 1 – 100,000	,001 - 500,001- 0,000 1,000,000	1,000,001- 5,000,000	5,000,001- 10,000,000	10,000,001- 20,000,000	OVER 20,000,000
ENTER AMOUNT ON LINE 46 AND ON LINE 54: \$0 \$1,200 \$4	,700 \$8,200	\$11,700	\$17,550	\$23,350	\$29,200
TOTAL TIPPING FEE FROM TABLE-III ABOVE			\$		LINE 46
PART 6 – OUT-OF-STATE GENERATOR OFFS	ITE SHIPPING FEE				
IF A FEDERAL FACILITY, SKIP THIS SUPERFUND PAR	T AND ENTER \$0 ON LINE	55.			
ENTER THE TOTAL GROSS AMOUNT OF SUPERFUI	ND FEES COLLECTED FRC	OM OUT-OF-STATE	GENERATORS \$		LINE 47
MULTIPLY LINE 47 BY 0.02 (2% DEDUCTION ALLOWED FOR COLLECTING AND	REMITTING THIS FEE IF P	AYMENT SUBMIT	TED ON TIME) \$		LINE 48
SUBTRACT LINE 48 FROM LINE 47 AND ENTER AMC TOTAL SUPERFUND OUT-OF-STATE GI			E\$		LINE 49

u.s. epa id number	SITE, BUSINESS, OR IN	NSTALLATION NAME	
PART 7 – FEES			
CALCULATE YOUR ANNUAL HAZAF	RDOUS WASTE TREATMENT, STORAGE	, AND DISPOSAL FEE:	
TOTAL HAZARDOUS W	VASTE TREATMENT AND ST	ORAGE FEE\$	LINE 50 521
TOTAL HAZARDOUS W	VASTE DISPOSAL FEE	(FROM LINE 24)	LINE 51
TOTAL HAZARDOUS W	VASTE POST CLOSURE FEE	(FROM LINE 29)	LINE 52 550
TOTAL CORRECTIVE	ACTION FEE	(FROM LINE 40)	LINE 53 549
TOTAL TIPPING FEE .		(FROM LINE 46)	LINE 54 546
TOTAL SUPERFUND OFFSITE SHIPPING FE	OUT-OF-STATE GENERATOR	(FROM LINE 49)	LINE 55 527
► TOTAL – PAY THIS	AMOUNT(ADD LINES	\$ 50 THROUGH 55 FOR TOTAL)	LINE 56
RETURN COMPLETED FEE I	FORM WITH REMITTANCE ATT	ACHED (STAPLED) ON OR BEFORE MARC	Н 1 ТО:
SEND FORM AND FEES TO:	State of Tennessee Department of Environment and C Division of Fiscal Services - Cons William R. Snodgrass Tennessee ' 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 10th F Nashville, TN 37243	solidated Fee Section Tower	
	MAKE PAYABLE TO: "TREASU	RER, STATE OF TENNESSEE" NUMBER ON YOUR REMITTANCE	
PART 8 – CERTIFICATION			
The submit significant penalties for submitting	ted information is to the best of my kr	and all attachments were prepared by me, or under nowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I ibility of fine and imprisonment. As specified in Tenrury.	am aware that there are
SIGNATURE OF A	UTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	PRINTED NA	ME
	TITLE	DATE	
		DLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AT (615) 532-0826 OR (615)	